STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Hat Mesa (Delaware) BASS 5

OPERATOR COUNTY

HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC. LEA COUNTY

ADDRESS BD“DD\ 5"3"{5}3—0

P. 0. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237

[CocATION
Unit N, SE SW, Section 30-T20S-R33E bb% % 1080/@
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH] COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF | ANGLE OF INCLINATION} DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
480 4.80 0.25 0.44 2.09 2.09
989 5.18 1.25 2.18 11.30 13.39
1200 2.02 1.25 2.18 4.41 17.80
1430 2.30 1.00 1.75 4.01 21.82
1680 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.36 26.18
1924 2.44 0.75 1.31 3.19 29.37
2121 1.97 1.00 1.75 3.44 32.81
2203 0.82 0.75 1.31 1.07 33.88
2358 1.55 1.25 2.18 3.38 37.26
2508 1.50 1.50 2.62 3.93 41.19
2670 1.62 1.25 2.18 3.53 44.73
2799 1.29 1.75 3.05 3.94 48.66
2858 0.59 1.50 2.62 1.54 50.21
3100 2.42 0.50 0.87 2.11 52.32
3375 2.75 1.50 2.62 7.20 59.52
3656 2.81 1.25 2.18 6.13 65.65
3934 2.78 1.75 3.05 8.49 74.14
4215 2.81 1.50 2.62 7.36 81.50
4494 2.79 1.50 2.62 7.30 88.80
4896 4.02 2.25 3.93 15.78 104.58
5273 3.77 2.25 3.93 14.80 119.38
5488 215 1.75 3.05 6.57 125.95
5890 4.02 1.75 3.05 12.28 138.22
6201 3.11 1.75 3.05 9.50 147.72
6407 2.06 1.25 2.18 4.49 152.22
6783 3.76 1.25 2.18 8.20 160.42
7155 3.72 1.00 1.75 6.49 166.91
7555 4.00 1.00 1.75 6.98 173.89
7918 3.63 1.50 2.62 9.50 183.39
K’ 1Y A 382 7.00 175 5.67 150.06
RUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
TELEPHONE NUMBER
RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER (806) 894-7386




